
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010303-2022 

Awarded contract

Framework for the Provision of Field Services

SOUTH WEST WATER LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice reference: 2022/S 000-010303

Published: 20 April 2022, 2:49pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

SOUTH WEST WATER LIMITED

Peninsula House,Rydon Lane

EXETER

EX27HR

Contact

Mark Mould

Email

mmould@pennon-group.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010303-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010303-2022
mailto:mmould@pennon-group.co.uk


Page 2 to 11

UKK43 - Devon CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.pennon-group.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

http://www.pennon-group.co.uk


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework for the Provision of Field Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

51110000 - Installation services of electrical equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

No CPV code is a real match with the UVDB codes used - so have used the best fitting. 

The associated UVDB Codes used were - 4.99.47-Flow study services, 4.10.4-Meter
Installation & Removal Services, 4.8.1-Control & Instrumentation Services, 4.8.1.6-Control &
Instrumentation Services - Pressure Control, 4.8.1.7-Data Logger Installation, 4.3.9-Pipe
Surveying Services, 2.1.10-Data Collection & Handling Services. 

The purpose of the procurement was to put in place a framework to create a route for
drinking water and waste water services at SWW to - engage with contractors and
consultants on packages of work or specific projects involving either a mix of or specific
requirements for field technicians/engineers, data analysts, project managers,
administrative support and technical specialists - for services relating to Waste and Drinking
water assets. Across some of the following specialist areas which form distinct Lots under
this procurement: 

1. Installation and Maintenance of Loggers;

2. Data Analysis;

3. Working with Valves & Other Related Network Assets;

4. Delivering Innovation and Specialist Projects;

5. Short Term Sewer Data Collection;



Page 4 to 11

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

51110000 - Installation services of electrical equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset
UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly
UKK4 - Devon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Installation and Maintenance of Loggers on the drinking water network.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2 years

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

2



Page 5 to 11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

51110000 - Installation services of electrical equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset
UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly
UKK4 - Devon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Data Analysis

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2 years

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

51110000 - Installation services of electrical equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset
UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly
UKK4 - Devon



Page 6 to 11

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Working with Valves & Other Related Network Assets

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

51110000 - Installation services of electrical equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset
UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly
UKK4 - Devon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Delivering Innovation and Specialist Projects

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options



Page 7 to 11

2 years

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

51110000 - Installation services of electrical equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK2 - Dorset and Somerset
UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly
UKK4 - Devon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Short Term Sewer Data Collection

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2 years



Page 8 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000004

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Lot 1 - Installation and Maintenance of Loggers

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 April 2022

/Notice/000004-2021


Page 9 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Lot 2 - Data Analysis

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 April 2022

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Lot 3 - Working with Valves & Other Related Network Assets

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 April 2022



Page 10 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Lot 4 - Delivering Innovation and Specialist Projects

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 April 2022

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Lot 5 - Short Term Sewer Data Collection

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 April 2022



Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

South West Water

Exeter

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-12T21:31:33+0100
	TCPDF




